
Annual General Meeting
Thursday 25th April 7pm

Orbital Community Centre, Haines Way, WD25 7QU

Formal Agenda
• Report from Chairman
• Report from Treasurer
• Election of officers. To help us, contact Sarah on 01923 448810 or come to the meeting
• Any other business

AGM Guest speaker – Roger Yapp
Roger Yapp is a local historian and the author of "Not just a list" will be giving a presentation about 
local people of Leavesden in the 1st world war.

Litter pick
Please help us with the monthly local area litter pick. Thursday 9th May 10am. Meet at our hub – 
weather permitting. We have litter pickers and bags.

Memory wall
We have a project to have a commemorative wall in the area that will honour local people who have
done things of benefit to the local community – think of it as a kind of blue plaque. 
We are seeking nominations for people who should be honoured.
See https://memory-wall.org.uk/

Quiz evening Saturday 29th June 7.30pm
Join us at the Orbital Centre for a fun evening with supper of: fish, sausage or veggie; with chips.
Teams of up to 8. We will make up teams on the night if you are short of a person or few or if you 
are on your own.

Future Events
Tue 2 July Public meeting in our hub
Sun 11 Aug Coach trip to Clacton on sea
Sat 28 Sept Quiz night at the YMCA
Thu 31 Oct Halloween
In Nov Public meeting in our hub
Sun 10 Nov Remembrance service at the war memorial
Tue 10 Dec Santa will tour our area in his sleigh
Wed 11 Dec Carol singing at ASDA 6-7pm for a local charity
Fri 20 Dec Santa has agreed to visit our hub April 2024 v2
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